Council Highlights



Regular Council Meeting of May 12, 2021

Council Highlights briefly identify decisions made by Council. Council encourages its residents, businesses and stakeholders to keep in touch with Council news.

Economic Development Week Proclamation

Council approved a motion to recognize May 9-15, 2021 as "Economic Development Week" in Flagstaff County and remind individuals of the importance of this community celebration which supports the expansion of career opportunities and improving quality of life.

Flagstaff County Grant Application to Western Economic Diversification

Council approved a motion to submit a grant application to Western Economic Diversification for \$150,000 to fund a feasibility study, business case, options analysis, and recommendations on the development of industrial sites with rail access in Flagstaff County and ask the Battle River Economic Opportunities Committee (BREOC) for a letter of support for the application.

2021 Weed and Pest Inspector Appointments

Council approved a motion to appoint Samantha Culbert, Sierra Freadrich, Mikayla Kuilboer and Matthew Pfeffer as Flagstaff County's Weed and Pest Inspectors for 2021, under Section 7(1) of the Weed Control Act and under Section 9(1) of the Agricultural Pests Act.

Review of Recreation Funding ICF Agreement Timelines

Council approved a motion to proceed with commencing the Intermunicipal Collaboration Framework (ICF) review regarding recreation funding prior to October 18th, 2021, municipal election.

Flagstaff Regional Emergency Services Society (FRESS) Resolution

Council approved a resolution for the formation of a society, as presented.

Ratepayer Request — Arterial Residential Dust Suppressant

Council approved a motion to provide residents on arterial roads, a 200-metre MG 30 dust suppressant, free of charge, at a maximum of two applications per year, at a total approximate cost of \$210,000 to be funded by Public Works Projects – Operating Reserves.

Once approved, the full Council Meeting minutes can be found at www.flagstaff.ab.ca under the "Council" tab and in the "Meetings and Minutes" section.